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WASHINGTON

Di  Feb. 8, 1930.

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
CLOUGHERTY, Joseph Pvte 67119 Co. B 103rd Inf. 7/21/18.
STATE N. Hempshire CTY. NO. 1764 GRAVE 4 ROTT 5 BLOCK A
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: 1,—;7’“ :

MOTHER Sl b &,\; : & EC

s T s 3 R

STERMOTHER*{For the . :

v rior to com= ? t s

mencement of service) : : :

MOTHER THRU AD@B{P‘I‘UN : : :
AND | (For the,ypedTr prior : : A
to nencement of s : M) :
e i - e : M 7o nee k.7‘-; j o1t
D.'IOTH}EW ARENTIS t $ /[) N
__(Eow=the year prior to : : (Coeerr £ tleectr
" commencement of service) : : : é@ N N
: 1 s Cotenly 7] o ok /
4
TJIDOW : : : o AR WY 0
{ Vs, 0 Qi
(Who has not remarried) . “ A’“ —
e 0.~ 4T 8T
Veterans Bureau Claim Number /"7 o ' fad

N Y] b 5
29/156/ ) ,}f



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A‘C
Clougherty, & ok - June 2 1929

How Tork, Hede

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the csmeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the sist of
the late Private first class Jogeph Clempheariy, Cos B, 10Srd Inf, whose
w are wow interred in the Alsne Varne fmeriean Cemetery, Pellesu,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
‘closed Act, which defines the terms vmother" and "widow”. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requestsed.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. '

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
: JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON.

é IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

(53 § Ve Joseph Auge 22, 1929,

1764

Hiss Amnie Cloughdrty,
1422 3rd Aves,
Hew York, Ne Yo

Deur Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated _making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tﬁgnﬂ5é§%¥£3%9widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who %
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: i : i

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman el _ e X e B!
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- !
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- |
closed Act, give her name, address, and =
relationship in the space opposite.

% If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

S o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE‘QUAhTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C

Clougherty, Joseph June g4, 1929.

Miss Amie Cloughert
W2 5ré Avemus,
Hew lork, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enc%ys d copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act ”@-M@lp,, the mothers

and widows of the decesased soldiers, sailors and marines 6fﬂtﬁé§%q§p-can

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europgote make a pilgriﬁage'to
(5 (R e

these cemeteries”.. ' L
S 2 s
The records of this office show that you are the =
the lste Private first class Joseph Clougheriy, Co%/ tI;;:ﬁ:gc::

remins sre now interred in the Aisne Ma serican 0 ]
g ey ¢ Aispe Marne JAserican Cene 4/ Bellem,

¥Will you pleass advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1g entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimegs, and if so, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is p&rticularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the reslative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that offect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no posiage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2eincls.
Aggistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

.
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; " The inclosed card gives the permanent temetery and.grave
location of the latelosaph Cloughartys 3 s

Yeg

-

~ The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all Americah military cemeteries, both in Furope and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Government forever, the graves permanently
mariked by headstones showirg the deeadent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of vhich will be done without the necessity
of requests emanating from relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence ig exerciseds

Very truly yours,

Je« LcCLINTOCK,
Major, Q. M. COorps,

Assistant,
1 Incl.

Record card, : ’]

28/570 % z



FILE UNDER NO. 293. - Clougherty, Joseph April 7, 1927.
By L/c1 06 By 105 . <

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter -
Pran - OQUG.,
20 = Glaims Dive, GelheOs, Washn, Do

: Ref. your let. of Aug. Ef;, 1926, etc. The QIG. advises that enclosed
effects found on remains of above named deceased soldiers be forwarded to your
office for transmission to next of kin in each case. etc. =

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 35203 - Turope

Jsw

InsTrRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
3—0642

sheet and then destroyed.

. M. C. Form 351 (01d Form 489) GOVERNMENT PRINTINO OFFICE
Revised July 26, 1918
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. s STATION

: t
To be prepared in triplicate. ' \:

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT x :

Records of G.R.S. Headqugrtersg % Discrepancy found u;éon exhumation of body
L. Name__--___-_QLOHGHEBIX_,___J_Q_s_,eap_h_ _______ OGN, R ghers SEehe e L a R
Lo NOW sl BELED - S 151 NO it~ Spmiimet adiaet n o b Bt i o
3. Rank BBG o i e WS RATIIC St b+ e o e
4 Orgl sl Co.B 103rd Inf. O S T B T e e
S e 4 (e T @D e
G Wt WW/A (b) D.B. no discreps ..

Discrepancy found upon disintérment |

7. Grave No. 98 _Seb.;_;l\?_; _________ »15. Grave No. . ]
Bl Bl o g L e 160 POt g rs AR FRI RO oo
9. B o . f 2.6 17. noadigerepgney ...
18. Cemetery  Aisne Marne Amer. . 19. Commune or town Belleau
20. Dept. or County __________Aisne . 2L Countirysr s sha b angge ei—=- ==
ARG R S HO e CO A OR N O e wnsmnin it MG oee e oo e i e e
23. Disinterred (Da,fce‘)___ngg_,___lg_,__lfa;a;z_ By G PoResbing oy v

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Joseph Claugherty A T B et e A ST et S
o eI et e et ey St e e e, Rt L Ll (O o v Semiien s e N DR S
Sor gl e e R | S S R Organization _C0sBe 1032d. Inf, |
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?'___h_jy‘ _______ OnehodyPasssas ROw:
: : - ,\;Q;, 2 5
PR T
Signature Junior Technidal Assistant
IR AT > T [

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descriptiom: of body in detail).

Bottle record agrees. Catholic medals on bodye

27. Condition of body RBadly. decomposeis--Leabures UALECOF e --rmmr-mmmmmmeranamaneee-
28. Nature of burial . _Burlep end woodem boxe .. .. . .. |

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bo_dy, as compa.red with G.R.S., records i

GIEOEEE) CHRNA G P ol e s BORESESE - Srir e a2 Sam B e S m |
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date._ﬂ_ct_e__lg‘g__lggg_ By (.2 .Ksating..
E P.w 3 g
31 =0heket sealed by . . . - GePeK@ating - - - o e
.;"/' T e

e M AE e YT . ———y

\

S%A  ,, -
% %(, ' ' MUB (/



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of’box.) Box: NoaSa@r -~ 28- 254 - S-S T
32. Designation of body:

Naje s * e Jgs_ap___.CLQHQHEB_T_I ______________________________ Serial No. .| e

Ranke -« 8 - PR = Organization Co. B 103rd Inf. .
33. Consgigned to: Sk

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ “isne Marne Amer,Cty. Belleau,Aiisne 1764
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Qgte 18,-1922. . ... B.Ga P Konting __ _— ..
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks ___ g s, o -SSR O S Mol 7, < A0
none R T vTrae T

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ . b E I saRss — e

To, pointEofiConcontLalaion s e et i e S O e R Yt SRR e

: (Name)

CONVIOVET)  mmimpenh . fommtomces o SignaturesShippings0fficerssssag — = = =
38.. Raceived at Railheadror Point:of «Concentration:...Date. s sree “assaes

BY TG R: O ROPLOBONUALANO - Tt o o ot e 0 o e S ARSI A
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date__O_Q_‘Q____:_L_S_ - ADEE g =

To Permanent Cemeterys isng Marne Cemel764, Bef(l.leal;. (Aisna) ......................

Name
Convoyer
VOV.eRE: © EL SERe S St N e Signature Shlpplﬂé O%’flﬁghs\f:b

(0 i - (OIS 10 W] O 5 b i o iy, I8 P I B e N . " { et e

G.R.S. Representatlve e et e SR P S R ol e g
41. Reinterred 0ct.18, 1922 Alsne-ﬁarue L'em.l'?‘64 ,Belleau(4isne)

(Date)

42, Grave -Nossrmsrm= . G e g e S g Sectaon ¥ T T
43, Piot+BLOCK B e ROW, sgs o ns . oo e = S i WS 5 g

G.R.S. Representétive_ e ;Cleaugr ______________ EZe
Lt.,Chaplain,USA.
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October 21, 1926

Case of
Pvt 1/c Joseph Clougherty- 67119- Go. B 103rd Inf. DWRIA 7/21/186

Agtion requested.

Letter to Miss Annie Clougherty, 1422 3rd Ave. New York, N.Y.

asking if she can recsll if brother Private Slougherty 67119- Company B
103rd “nfantry wore a ring, if so the kind and initials thezeon,

L, "Kensett Veil
Investigator.

Remains reburied in Cty 1764.



Clougherty:. Joseph 67,119
(Surname.) / { “hristian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
d i

Pyvt. Co B 103 Inf

(Rank and organization. '

2 State your relationship to the deceased .4 IS..
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?, =

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, dg,ygt

wish them interred in a national cemet (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred e home of the deceased, give lul] . _."ma-

tion below as to where they she be sent:

"Would 111::"(1‘_};?_@11_;:_19_(1_-_114 a. bathalic___c_emetery ........ =

(Name of person to receive r ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

in France"s»{From letter)

(State.)

(Number an reet.) Q/ML‘O(( ity ordo
(Sign here) (:5/&

(Number and street or rural route. e
Read carefully the letter accompanymg this card 3—6713







. K .
Y ?\g : :
L COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA]NS DATA
\, ‘ File7#11351
I. LocatroNn INpDEX CARD: ‘ p
i
(e) Name CDOUGHERTY . _Joseph . SeriNo. _6Z8LS — ~ &~ i
o.f. XK~ 0’415 "‘” s TYP. Ex
() Rank . 2Vt. 1/e _ Organization ___Q__O__-_--5.:--?:9?!.@_-_1}:@3 _________________
CKR.La/V____
(¢) Date of death _____’7_,/__~_:LZ_1_9_18_____--_ (d) Cause of death _-___-.U/ [TAreRy e e

IT. RraistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo.88_ __________ Riow o » = <= Ploti: & Sacir e e YR oDl
() Emerg. Address .. Miss Annie Clougherty(sister) 4 Ash St., New  [owln
YoTk ;Y. %
ITT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______________________ S s S TR A CRR. L4 1
IV. A. G. O. DISPOELTION Carp: Date of receipt s 7’ G TR
Gl 5k
(@) Name b(’“”‘-/w (/(//" "‘"’j il '“[ Uy l : (0) Relationship _________ /_""/:*_%_5:5_3;_@ ANl
A <o g U
(c) Address W Lo JJ C/‘ Oaz’\/ﬁ AJ _?_(:i(__ff_-}.\x_\:}__E_-é;_"_'"_'_"'_';_»f‘:’:’ ________________________________
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? st flsdsileet - ¢ N el
(e Torbesmterred in National Cemetery inU. Siabo.... T . x . 870 o
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ______ Eena M e W E T M
(g)Eispositiont instructions iffnotibroughttof UL S 2 =2 8 LB w0 | o T e
o .. { '\"’“» | ~ il . \
Bxaminerstinitialal s fo-te X Foow. ¢ Date thdeio i o = 00 , 1920,
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from --,z(?z_ _____ L_é:_‘;_QL_/;;K,::‘:&;__ﬁ;:l_tff;L;’;;:;;i_Z_'_;_;,‘___. ______ ;
E:r—w( A .:MI' K / Cﬂ 4"»"'\"‘ 7 VLL/ - /(,% ted s @/C’_%-:_; _____ 2‘_-_.’_—__2:__.19_ ..........
s S - e A

g o0 ko g W o
Examiner’s Initials ____-___;\,/__Z__‘:“; ______ Dttt o o ~ S 7[____‘ _____ , 1920.
VI. G. R. S Fries, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ___-érz_fsf_’__z_;___fx:_’:__«‘.:Lff__-,;" Q) A A
N ‘ j r ’ Bo U - / V £ N / f & -7
- e v / / e Sl y iy ‘ = : 4 . /
z’ AT e /"““' ‘____f:'.__.k_ﬁ';{(;zf;’_';':;’f;Jf_i;'____3;.";:__)__-_‘/{.#_--.(.4:’5}“;;?_/‘:i/._-_f_-___!___:,L_-_-!;)_;L_f’;;f_f:-_'~__;(; (ANAS L L /,
ot / (-/ \// ’,...«'/ « ‘1(
""""" TR 4
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? __-_%J:_?__--Z--.’.‘_-.C-------__-‘__-_----__------__---_--_-_--__“_-_/ ............ X :
S (“ ” o 2 2 / —_ e f
" Examiner’s Initials ______5:_/_%??__3‘ ........ DR i e o , 1920 z |
2 T Y
ance 1764 . 401 <~ 5
COUNTRY France CEMETHRY INO: et =i SaeeT No. :, __________________ 5 1_5:«:-\ !
¢ G. R. 5. Form No. 115 L OE Make Form I:I_?» (111}6 e {
Amended April 6, 1920 —7720 B e - & -2 / / ;
| ¥ 4 5 Hy mvf\\— r‘iED = 'y /', E
Jier [
)1 //’) ,( S j -
& //' < g P



RECEIVID

VIL G.R. 8 Form Nev H4, made %5 e PR 1111} A
' APR 238 1934
£ 14 9H20.

Typed by & iﬁ , Checked by SRR Se .
v‘ﬁ ‘i H Gl n
.-'.C 5

Va 2o . . :
~emelena. Civigog

VIII. FinaL ACTION ,‘ = : ,
: .\., iy J ; - Verseas Profcct Sub-Sect
! - cableNoniss s To= o S MR S , 1920 e
Following .advice forwarded to Europe by
- letter on ____. M_ABl.Olg__zl_-_ 1920
ar. 2 Not to be returned ( ey
X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ACTION TAKEN.
Pesivestbodybe, TS NRe Ne e o T SR R ok ENLE S A il L e A
Body to be shipped to .___________________________ oy P TRRAAE SRRl e N

XE SUS@EI\QIO{I\;OR%/[ARKS 5 _bﬂW/’ _______ @ W _______ C _________ :

______________________________________________________________________________________




COMPILATION OF DlSPOSlTlON OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpEx CARD:
(@) Name g Boye R 43 Foseph-— Ser. No. .g9339—-v
o.K. YR F-1r-21 e TYP e .
(0) Rank _pet, 3 /o .. Organization _ (oe- Be--1032d-Infe %
(¢) Date of death '"7‘/3'1:/-3:919 ________ (d) Cause of death ---W/—A _______________________
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 85— Roy “ESi o Llotz g . Seclaigs - 8 {RYEDs S By

(0) Emerg. Address _p4pg-Annie-Clougherty{sister) 4 Ash St., llew
' YOI‘R 'E ° Y a
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___.______________ BTN L TC ey L e e CRR.C

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablofonetar _ fi.- o = ETE PUAEH F SR i Sk , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { 5 MAR 10 1921
Totter of transmittal onf covt & Sk S OSi , 192
Bilc s Nobito Do palupmedss v 0 o oEar v teh oo GRecc )
- 29 1920
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ___MAR‘@ __________________________________ , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. : Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

pe iR E s A e o, ae T
: APR 2% 192¢
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . .. S S Rl Sk , 192
COUNTRY (OB aT IR INKOR b e e e SueeTr No. enmemen e
G.R. S. Form 115-A e
August, 1920 i
- France / 1764 401



lot-b. J(yers,

G OR .S » Fom no ® lﬁ P]—&Cb

Date June lOf 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTEEMENT AND REBURIAL.

Rerains of:

Name : Claidy, Joseph Nu_mber:
W
Rank: Pvte Qrganizations Cos By 103rd Info .
Disinterment and Reburial made by Growp Unit RN

Disinterred (Date) Fram: (Give complete location)

June 10, 1919 Plot-59 lyers, at Bezu-le-Guery, Liene

v

Coords 25Do4N = = 169498

i ~

>
(U )
! » ‘);‘;7

5

Frave 355

AI=#‘-‘:-—.-
Reburied {Date) in: (Cive oomplate looation)’
June 10, 1919 National Cemetery &t Bellk au Wpods, Alsng .
9 1 . s |

Coords 282,60N = = 1769 04,

Plot=2, Seco. N, Grave 88¢
M

Repert as to nature of original burial and condition of

r——————

body upon disintrment:

Body in poor condition. % et

sl

Was one identification tag found upon the bedy? no

dentification we¥e found on the body! e / / ?2 7

What other means of 1

PR 1Ty

e

CONFIRMED No. b e

Notes : : : : ’
17 upon disipterment, offects are found upan bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Rffects Depot direct, as is reguired by 8.0, 170, &.H, 2, 1918.,
lues to identity in ioubtful cases, notatic.

after being carefully pxemined for ¢
whereof will be made and reported to C

7 ," < % v 7 ~a )
(’ 1444 2L, /%// ( )// LG s

T e A W I PR

nief, Graves Rezistration Sorvices

a7,
Supervised byzg X Wi
7
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G. R. S. Form. No. 1 G=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
1. REMAINS OFICIS‘\UGHERTY,JOSPEH SERIAL NUMBER......00339. ... ..

Place ........ Ballean. . Adane... ... 5. 50 /

IatcseranssInne 17 AG)E & mt i St e

RN = Ewte /e 5o ORGANIZATION-...............Q.Q.-......B........lQ?.!‘.d....I.n.f.g..

2. Disinterred (date) : June 17/21 From (give éomplote location) : / :

e AL, by, Belleau, #1764, Gr.88=N=2 . . .. /.

3. Reburied (date) : June 17/21 In (give complete location) :
: e AmeT . Chy. Bolleau, FAT64, Gr.88=Nr2 .o

By : Group............ Maire ...l Unit._Seetieon 6 _ Nature of reburialburiap. .and.box

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
5. ft. earthen grave, M0iform. AR, DOX. i

........................................................... disinteprated - unrecREnigable T s

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......00.. ... On grave marker ? ... .¥y@8. ..hun

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

 "Four catholic medals and roeary beade: ol BodF i i i i foitoosssos ssssien

(b) Weight (estimated)............. undeterminable . . ...

(c) Hair—Color ..........undeterminable . - ... L
Quantity .....undeterminable . .
Characteristics .undeterminable .. ...

(d) Hair on face—Color ... _undeterminable ... ...

Location.............. uwndeterminable .. ...

Quantity ... undeterminable

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts).Tooth. 3. missing before death. . ...

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time 0f €aSUAILY) .ot e %

.........I-:.QTEF?.!‘.....‘F.%?!.,...?L?.f.f@....p.@.l.‘!.i.@....1?..on@..,....c.o.c.cyz...bcne...m.i.s.aing ...........................................................................................

{

e,

7. Disinterment 7% : :
. supervised by 75 LB 5 5oy A LG TOVEOER i e e e st
E. Meir S.E. : '

8. Reburial

supervised by & C APPIOVEA 3 oot
A 5 e H. Shaler, lst Lt. F.A.
@‘7 (Rible S s ot o R R

\\
\\
D — T




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding. numbered space. This
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. | :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied. -

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. .’ '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete:

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a cask et, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
eYiesy orsNoE2,

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and allinformation which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- ?4;:/ TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 7‘///, D=1 00TH MISSING
: recent wounds) should be scratched out, v 977
: thus : 2 / % \/:1
WA 7

CROWNED TEETH ........ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain); 0LD CROWR =
thus : ;
- Rl‘DGE
BRIDGE WORK ......... .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 1
thus :

= SHUVER PILLING GoLD FILuLING

EILEINGS = e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- ; /“‘7 FlLuine
sible (block in and label gold, silver, )2,

cement), thus : -~

AVITY
T ) DECANED (¢

CARIES (CAVITIES).. ... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

\

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tecth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disint_e;:mqnt[ and the name and title of the person approving

same. : euL Ld {2~ 20
g Y z -
% A e = ‘.;J,'. “‘) A4 = - 7\ :
8. Show name of person supervising the rebtirial an?l’m natie and title of the pe‘ﬁon approving same,
¢ 3 i 4 \ Y :
Y il
8 (i"ﬂ ¥ "._
s o
s i -*,
i o \ \
oy el : . M




o TR

Co, B, 103 3d Infantry
. 28 th Div,.

| CLOURGHTY, Toseph « Pyb. T01,671I0

Soldier was wm‘nﬂ{ed. snenmy machine gun fire vhile making the atiasck

on hill 190, neur Bellemm woods
sing ststiom and evacunted to I
21 July 1vis,

o

4
o

*

. 20 July 1018, He was taken to the dires~
5f‘rnd File Ehoag;ital and succomed to wounds-

~ Informant Kitmtead,l Jemes 7 = Cpl, |

67068 = 00,B, 105 rd Inf,
Home : I88 Blue Hill Ave, ‘ﬁgsm, :
: % g.

Searcher ¢ James V¥, Kierstead |

!

|

{



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InstrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. » i

Q. M. C, ¥orm 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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07TICE 0T YHI® QUARTERMASTER GENDRAL
CELETERTAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTTON

9,

%
{

~ Harlow—~ULI, =
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
. Clougherty, Joseph, Pvt. 1/c. 1764 - 401 2/23/21,
STRIAL NWMBER ORGANIZ ATION
67119 Co. B, 103rd Inf.
Date of death - 7/21/18,
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Adjustment Department < . = «%ﬂ Vi E
Date Aeuagt - CIE
NAVE opamrmcmm RELATTIONSHIP

Address

/Llﬂ/ﬁ/ﬁi/f/% %Wz/@

S/ 709/1iL



Office of the Quarte ¥ of the

s G‘OR.S. FOI‘m 8"’¥‘["A"'O

Information redquested of A.G. 0. -~ . Date 2/23/21.

File No. = E Requistra“:ion; -~ -—7

From: The Quartermaster Genmeral, U, S. Amy, (Cem;tegiétkﬁfffgﬁon)

To: The Adjutant General of the Arﬁ?, 6th & B é;s;,‘ﬂ W.,Vashington, D Cs
Subject: Information requlred IOF’C g o S.i G

l. It is requested thét the items checked below be completed, Requast
confirmation of all infemmation shown,

a. Surname Clougherty f. Date of death 7/21/18,
., Christian neame JoseIi;///“ g. Camse of death W/Ae &

c. Serial Number 67119 »// h. Authority (1040,77) —

1 1
)’214_‘ 2~ (/yz,; A .

di Orbanlzatlon Co. B, 103rd inf. vyrwkﬂmvrvency address Lf\;,
B A
—gRink FPvte 1/5' or (Eab:) -ﬁv~*ﬂ®latlonuh1p >
f LA™ y.//// :‘__‘/ F & "" ;
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS /! - f‘
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical recport of

examination prior to enlisiment)
a. Age of enlistment

2. Strike out teeth missing
.

b. Color of eyes
SR e S R B R (A

¢,  Color of hair Adiastment-dade = upper right upper left

d. Height B %8 d 32 40 3345 6%%
APR 6 1921 lower right lower left

e, Weight i : ;

f, Permanent marFdleulNO, o F.oeeoai oot A

physical defects at : _

enlistment (01d fractures or breeks) R/ ANE

I{ 4 L ) ROGERS ) /
Quartermaster General,U.S.A,

CeWe
: 1764
401 5
I.W. : /:' &




; G’R.S. FOITJ 8‘:¥-J"A"O

yTON

g
E

Office of the Quarte , i ¥ of the Army

Information requested of A.G, O - > Date 2/23/21 °

File No. Requistration, —

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Ay, ("em\eterla'.l:,xﬁ/n ‘161io0n)

Lot The Adjutant General of the Ar%y) 6th &is ézs.,‘N.W.,Uashington,D.C.
Subject: Information required for/G R S«%l &

1. It is redquested that tne 1tcr‘§ns checked beglow be completed, Requeast

confirmation of all infesmation shown.

S "”/
8. Surname Clougherty v 2y Datierof death ™ m/r/is . =

‘b, Christian neme Josep\h/' g. Coawse of death W/Ae!”

\/ N Au‘chorluy (0 3

)7_1/‘1 S5 O(/'/.,:_,L,L \ O e

c. Serial Number 67119

d. Orgenization Co. B, 103rd ‘nf. -whepesBHEr cency address |,
u/’”(y = B
—e—Rank Pvt. l/c. or —-}wﬂaﬁ‘elatlonohlp A
- Fecr ok, NG
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS(/ E C‘
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

mV{PT"u ‘RY.

/75/1 i 4/(./

§/713/!

LIL

examination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment

2. Otrike out teeth missing
1

e Color of eyes
o o SR S e LR e R (]

¢, Color of hair Adinstment-Made - Upper right upper Jeft

d. Height 87 65432112345 0608
APR 6 1921 . lower right lower left

e, Weight | : ' :

f, Permanent marF&lemNo. iy A ERpe DY A

Upys:Lcal cefects at

enlistment (Old fractures or bree ka) A6 [ FO,_JA : 7
Pt > g ‘
r &
- g V4
He- Ly 1;O”LRS, {/

Quartemaster General ,UeS.A,

CoWe BY®,
NO: 1764
H YA 3
%?%!. et Adlecut, 0 I" 47:, \

Y
A






lz ‘
G.R.5. Form No. 101-A {Information Blank) ey File Number 11331
T0; - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.8. Bate  5-17-20
FRON: - THQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checkead (r‘) below

regerding the following soldier:

CNAE CLOUGHERTY, Joseph Serial Number g7119

RANK Pvt.1/cl.  QRGANIZATION Co. B. 103rd Inf.

l e e e e e e e o

e QUESTION SNEPRS N SN N SR L
1 { H = . i
é EE, ix pertieculars of soldiers given !
- i #bove zgree with Records? k Yes.
4 A
| i | Date of Doath. 7-21-18
H $ i
t .3, | Cause and place of dgqth DWRIA
% |
: | 4. ihumoer of Cagsuslty Gablegrem 249. 267
b ; _
3 5%, | Date buriced j 7-21-18
; 6. ! Grave Location,
; ! (2} Complste record rcquired. i Grave 35, Americau B/A, Gty - B4,
{ ] / )
l ! (b) lems of Cemitery or Conm- | Bezu-le-Guer;, (Aisne)
1 ! 1 a - 3 i .
| | ming only rcquired. . Disinterred and Reburied in:
{ b (C) Note rtintzrments, ; Grave No. 88, Plot 2, Section N.
; :_' : ! American uemeterj, 1764, ]
| 7. | VWho reported burigl? ' Belleau, Aisne, /
: - i \.
! 8. ! Confirmed by G.R.S5,? ; / ;
i |
§ 9. | Report as to Cravs Merker. . Cross i y
| , ;
i ’ ! .
¢ 10 Identification Tags ? _ 5 K,
‘ ‘ (2) Buried with bedy? ‘" No
; ; (b) Attached to grave marker? ! No v
= | |
{ | 11 Complete Emcrgsncy Address? ! Miss Annie Clougherty,(Sister)
! ; 4 Ash St., New York Gity.
P 12 f Has above been notifiecd? j
‘ é (Eive date) | Yes. 5-17-20
| ' ,
13é Repor® the exact position of i
your inquiry on this case, |
(Reply in all cases if no {
i aformation on record) 1
14, ¥hat is the Photograph No.? 3'
15 Ianquiry nade by? |
} | Released by Informolion Control
| i Dept.
: [ Fircectory
: ' } Cards S x 8
5 2 Cards 4 x 6
{ N,B. All Proper namss to be |~—J£—-i

tvpewritten, or printed in
PLAIN ELOCK LETTERS.

|
|
|
No\r 886/1

Adj. & Invest, Dept,

et




G.R.Sy Form No. ..

Classification
Adjustment

File #~‘,Z.L___. 5 _3_./

CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGISTRATION SECTION-

MEMORANDUM:
Tos
Subjecty

1.

Registration Files Sub-Section.

bate j

ol o

,s
«_)

Adjustments made on Registration Files.

will necessitate adrrespondirg change in the Classification Flles.

Changes as checked have been made in the Feglstratlon Files vhich

erCard attached.

NS=7739/MB

ADD, ADD,

CORR.! DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number rj /‘S z? / Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial

< L
‘/ i
Serial_Number __ |puria) Toformation & X G &
Rank J )’\% { %,X le / Nearest Relativesd X % #<
L
organization : Notified Nearest Relative //
MH X b = <
Cause of Death cj’,’X & Y Blue Card thrchn oum
; Rt raf "GN b
Date of Death w5 x g ‘/' _Vhite Card set upci ){i :
/F / | "y 7 ¥ ,
Casualty Cablegram Number: X 5( ng; c«u/ j« _ 0
/y // D A
“ U"Y/é C‘MJ/«MM”{, 2 \ML&L 2 L i
/
0.Ks Alphabet;cai Files ﬂc“)f I Fo 3 ;’
_ 7

“6+K. Qreapnization Files //

w 1013

Cemetary. Au dit. Department
‘/T nvestigation &Jd msime nt_Dept..

(P \J.f'; i

; 2




#1331 ¢
GdR.S. F\ n NO. ‘ ‘e
Notification of G.ave Location,
: . WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEPMASTER GENBRAL
CRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D. C,

To:. Miss Annie Clougherty, May 17, 1920.

4 Ash 8t.,
New York City.

. Case of: Private 1lst Claes Joseph Clougﬁerty, # 67119,
: .‘Company B, 103rd Infaairy.

' Disinterred and Reburied ip:
Place of Burial: Grave No. 88, Plet 2, Section N,
American Cemetery, 1764,
Belleau, Aisns, : :

1,- It would be likely tc involve further delay if we should write
persoral letters in each of the many cases of motification of relatives as to-
Ehe_presqnt resting places of their noble dead who glorify the ration's roll of

onor « » ; . _ . ,

2¢- Will you therefore, please accept this letter as being the best.
we can do, just now? And will you also accept the sympathy of those who have
been working hard.for many months to render worthy service tc tens of thousards.
of sorrowing people, in the care of their. dead? '

3o~ Meny delays in notification have resulted from our ignorance. of :
‘proper.addresses, shortage of clerical persowvnel, incomplete and imperfect _
information, or non-delivery and return of former letters.

4.~ Thousands of bodies have been transferred to larger ard better: '
cemeteries, for reasons which were deemed imperative by the military authorities
of all the Allied Nationis, and the great task of improving thegse cemeteries is
well urder way, The most diligert care has been exercised to insure accuracy,
and this immense project is being carried through as an unquestionable service
to the friends of our dead. : FLR ' :

5:=  In serving you and others, we have been hampered by conditions ard
consequences of such a war as we hope may never involve our country again,

\

- By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
s ; ' Colonel, Q. M. Corps, iy .
.CCP/jad . : ; Chief, Graves Registration Service.

=N \

Ns-salb/»@



- VAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

VASHI MGTOY, * D. C.
GaRa S ) " INFORMATION FOF THE FRIENDS OF QUR DEAD
BULLETIN ) S i S e S

le THE GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,a branch of the Quartermaster Corps,

is the of ficial organization of the Var Department, charged with the acquisition
and comtrol of cemeteriss in Rurope and the marking and preservation of all
graves. It is not prepared to give information on other subjedts than the above,

2 STPCUNSTANCES OF DEATH, The Craves Recistration Service does not re-

ceive information relative to the circumstarces surrounding the death of scldiers,
ivd inquiries under this heading should be addressed to the Chaplain or some other
fficer of the orgarization in which the soldier was serving at the time of his
death, .if the address is known.

3. IUE_EXACT LOCATION OF A ORAVE,is communicated, whenever rossible, to the
person whom the soldier had previously registered as the proper ove to be addressed
in case of casualty. The ereat mass of information to be gathered, verified and
transmitted, will generally account for delays in rotification.

¢ CHAGES I GPAVE LOCATION have been made in a great many instarces sirce
the first rotificaticns were sent to relatives. These trarsfers of bodies have
been undertaken, at the irstarce of the Frswch Coverrment, for the recoverv of
land which has heretofore been used for graves, and also in order that bodies may
be better located ard graves more properly cared for. All the allied govern-
ments have been engaged in this pelicy of corncentraticn.

Y

S CHAICE QF ADDRESS on the rart of rearest relatives has caused the return
of thousards of letters of notification to this of fice by the postal authorities.
Ve must be notified as to change of address or communication with relatives will
te impossible. '

o FLOVERS, FLAGS, ETC. Ve are freguerntly asked to place fldwers; flags ard
other gifts on individual graves, but such requests must be denied/because of the
vide extert of our territory, and the impossibility of reaching so rany burial
places under the difficult conditions which obtain. Efforts will' be continued for
the beautifying of the places of our dead, and these are| destined to be the most
attractive in Europe when all plans have been completed.

Tfic CEMETERIES ARE MATMTATMED, and care takers are omployed‘by the Government.
Cormerdable progress is reported as to the project of the govermment to make
honorable the testinz-place of each one of its loyal deal.

Se MOMUMENTS. In order to prevent inequality in the treéatment of graves,

and for the further feason that the Government would eventually be ob]%pe@ to :
trarsport monuments with bodies to desigrated places of firal burial, it is not
at [resent permitted to erect ary permanent or rrivate monument; all graves'bslrg
temporarily marked with a cross or the regulation headboard such asis use@ in
Natioral Cemeteries in the United States., No other markers can ke authorized
until the fimal disposition of the dead has been made. tore markers of arcro-

KS-4787 /UB



(No. 8, MNonuments, cout'd)

oriate desim -will probably be put in place by the Government, and the advice
of th2 Jational Fine Arts Coumission is now beinc souvht with a view to secur-
in~ the best results. ‘

9. ZNSCRITTIONS. The oresent inscriotions on ~rave markers have necessatily
besn taken from the burial revorts submitted by Chaplains and others, Careful
comparison of these inscriptinns is beinz made with the offiicial rells of the
Adjutant General, 2nd the permanent markers may be expected to conform to the
exact snellinz and other data certified by that office as beine official,

10, INQUIRITS CONCHRNINT THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS SHOULD BT ADDRESSED AS
I" a-‘Jl mh‘"

(a) PTRSONAL TFFTCT
Chief, affecta Bureau, 539 Greenwich St., New York City,

(b) PAY .
Auditor for the War Department, Treasury Department,
”ashin*ton, D.C.

(¢) LIBFRTY BONDS :
r\:u-sc‘tc.r of Flnﬂnce Washinston, D.C.

(@) TAR RISK INSURANGE
Chief, War Risk Insurance Bureau, Tashington, D.C,

11, PHOTOGRAPHS OF GRAVES have been takon by a section of the American Red
Cross assimned to the ~taff of the Graves Resistration Service and are being
distributed, without char~e, to the nearest relatives of our dead. These will
be sent, automatically, without anplication, as each case is reached, Consider
inz the larse nusber of cases involved 4t will be understood that these vhoto-
zravhs cannot be sent to any other wnersons.than the relative of the decensed.

12, RTTURN OF BODITS from 21l countriss, except France, and also from the
“Zone of thaz Interior" in France is now being arranced for and will be cor-
nleted, as oromotly as conditions and the reverent handling 35 our dead will

nerrit, The “"Zone of the Interior" includes the Devartments gf:
i

Ain (not Aisne) Creuse Haute Vienng

Allier Deux Sevres Il1le et Viliane

Alpes laritimes DordoTne Indre

Ardeche Doubs ° Indre et Loxre

Ariezre Drore ~ Isere

Aube : : ture, Jura

Aude Ture et Loir Landes

Avsryron Finistere Loire

Rasses Alpes " @Gard Loire et Cher

Basses Pyrenees Gers : Loire Inferieure

Bouchss du rhone Gironds 3 Loiret

Calvados - k Herault Lot

Cantal 8- 2 Hautes Alpes .ot et Garonne

Charente & Haute Garonne Lozere .

Charente Inferisure HUaute Loirs laine et Loire

Cher as : Haute liarne Famche

Correze . Hauts Pyreness Lorbihan

Cote 4'0r - Haute Saone Mayenne

Cotes du Nerd Haute Savoile Nievre

NS/4787/LLL



o

Crue Seine Tarn

Fuy de Dome Seine Inferieure , Tarn et .Garonne
Pyrenees QOrientales Seine ot liarne - var

Rhone those arrondl zements Vaucluse

Sacne et Loire other than lNeaux, © Vendee

= ; 4 : .

Sarthe Oculomaiers and Provins Vienne

Savo

ima Seine et Qlses Yonne

So far as removals from the French "Zone of the Armiss" (the battle
areas) is concerned, France desires this »roject to be deferred till a
future date because of sanitary and econcmic: difficulties, and no final
decision has yet been reached in the diplomatic exchanges which have been
in prorress, Public announcement of that result will be made. :

The bodies which still remain in Ruseia cannot be removed until
weather conditions and the attituie of the Russian people will permit,
Public announcement will bs made at the avpropriate time.

Removals must be rade with due re-ard to orderly vrocedure and
accuracy; therefore ne requests for sriority or favoritism should be made.
Requasts for return of bodies from Zurope or for their permanent durial
thersin should be addressed to The Adjutant General of the Army, “aghington,
D.C., who will issue vrovoer instructions,

13. JEVISH GRAVTE MATTRS, There vossible this Service has taken <reat
cars to0 mark ~ravss of Jev.sh Soldiers with the approved Jewish headbonrd.
Due to the fazt that there is 1little or no means by ~hich this offjce

may determine +the faith of soldiere, the Jewieh velfare Board havg re-
presentatives in this office to comnile a 1ist of Jewish de2d in/Zurope,

so that crogses which may have been dlaced over such raves maygbe renlaced
by Jewish headboards. Any information affectinsg this subject gkould be
forwarded to this office in order to perfect this list.

v e

: iy » E
i, While sore of these resirictions may seen unreaspna
in the first outburst of their sorrow, exverlence has s?own»the gane to
be necessary and our peonle are asked to accept the‘sac;if%ce Wblch they
imnose, in the belief that so sreat and serious an enterprise will even-

tually be accomvlished to the credit of the ~overnment and as nearly 2s
noscible ta the satisfaction of our peovle,

blé to fraends

By authority of-the Quartermaster General: -

CHBARLES €. PIERCE,
cor/ Chief, Graves Re:istration Service

NS/4787 /LEL



1st Indorsement
File No., 11331 - Registration

8
1. Returned.

From: 0.3.H.G. Cemeterial Division, May 20, 1920, To: Chief, Americen orav.k‘
Reglstration Service, Q.M.C. in Burope, #8 Averue d8lena, Paris, France,

2. The records of this office show Private 1/cl Joseph Clougherty,
#67119, Company B, 103rd Infantry as buried in Grave #35, American Battile Area

Cemetery #374, Bezu-le-Guery, Aisme, and disinterred and reburied in Grave £88,
plot 2, seotion H, American Cemetery #1764, Belleau, Aisne, CThe presumption
submitted by your office is correct and all records should be

corrected accordingly.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE w A
Pii Colonel, U. 5. Army M\)&\
Chief, Cemeterial Division.
=z,
By: ;
E. E., DAVIS

Zxecutive Assistant

e

Faw.. S.S,
Inv. & Adj. Dept.




. HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, QeM.0s IN KUROPE
8 Avenue d'lensa,Parise :

April 23rd 1920,

PROM t Chief.

0 ¢ Cuartermaster General, Mumitions Building,
WASHINGTON, DeCe

SUBJEOT: Identification.

le Our Records show Joseph Claidy, Pvts,
GoeBy 108rd Infantry buried in Grave #88, Section N,
Plot #2, Cemetery #1764, BELLEAU (Aisnme).

2s No Officlial Record cam be found concerning
& soldier by this name, but informestion om record in
this Office shows: < -

"Joseph Clougherty, 67119, Pvt.1/c.00B,108rd Inf.
Died of Wounde July 21st". :

B¢ It is presumed that this is the correct
name of the soldler bduried in the grave mentioned aboves
Please advise if the conclusions of this Uffice are
correct, in order that our Hecords may be corrected =

ageord] = . SJA .
DAY s i

/ :':Q' 9:,.\\\\": g
WsT?



———

F11381
Research Sect lon.

\

,G ’ C) 5"3Z Nov. ) 1919

: Card Depte.

G.R.S Form JJo. 8-W; Central Records

Liaison, -

4 484

Memec For: G.R.S.-representative, C,R.0,

Subject: Information required for G,R,S.

l‘

{/

Items checked are to be completed:
“ Surnasme = { C/KMLVZ;:%&/_”%L
~ Number : b 7 5 B £ _/ /
v First name: Joseph e B
. Renk: Private /([

» Company : * . €o« B,
» Organization: 105rd. In;; ) /L¥/3ﬁ

Vs

“Date of degth: }ﬁ\ / ﬁ“"," 
Cause: D, ey Ry 1P

¥

vV

/)
V.

Reported to Washlngton‘

Place:

Location of hospital:

Number ot ,
Class 4/ ,/: fb”
Ems rggnc ddress s L%%H%%fﬁgai

A2, .» \ , L%MQ ( 1 f /‘(Ju p
Relatlonshlp C £ ¥
Authori ty;

Ceblegram No:
Telegram from:

dated:

C.C.Nos, ([ 2 ﬁf,__l/

,(Underscore the "of£ichadn €.C.)

" Rvm rk._:
%;xﬁb l‘”’)'é
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

/£¥¥§; Colonel, @.,M, C.,U S.A,

NS-3404 /B
et



Form 1-A shows:

Cemetery #374,
Grave #3b
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003 = REGISTRATION BRANCH, GoReSe

FROM ¢ =

\

- A
L 2O |
wj\‘ {7 ]

FILE NUMBER \ | 2

DATE:

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

NeBe .ull Promer names 0 be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LIETTIESs
=
/

NAME : NUMBER
RANK ORGANZZATION
1
‘O« QUESTION REPLY |
” : 3 = N 5
1e Do particulays of soldier B il ‘
givon above agree with Records? ] ,
2 Date of Death, D s i T
A . N
Se Causo and nlece of Death. ;
o . 6 Lo A
4, farvor of Casualty Cablogram
) A A\
54 Date buried. |
G Grave Location. : £ 7 !
(a) Com.lcte record roguircd. | N7 \ f
(b) Name oi Cemotery oxr Com- ]
muae only required. Lo -y
{ 7
= - e, : 5/’
Ts Who reported burials &V
4 1
8. Has roport been confirmod by |
GeDRoeDe |
Oe Bepcort as to grave markcrs v 1
10» Report as to Identificatien TagSe j
|
s i
S I [ Yo is nearcest relative? ¢ ]
: : |
12. Has I\I/?L becen notified? » S el ) g
- 1 b \ ’
(Give Datc) > ¢ :
_ V)
13, Reoort the sxact position of your ’ |
induisy on this casce
(Reply in 21l cases if mo
informetion on record)
14, vhat is the chovograph Nos ?



T0: = REGISTRATION BRANCH, GaRaSe

Please furnish information as indicated below rogarding the following soldier:

" FROM; =

FILE NUMBER

DATE:

NAME D e ¢ L NUMBER
RANK ORGANZZATION
‘NO» QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldier i
givon above zgree with Records?
2e Date of Death.
3e Causo and place of Doath.
4, twior of Casvalty Cablegram :
56 Date burieds
be Grave Locations
(&) Complete record requircd.
{b) Name of Ccrmctery or Com=
mae only required.
Te Who reported burials 3
8, Has recport been confirmed by ‘K 5
GeReSe :;-. '
e Report as to graﬁe narkers
10. Report as to Identification Tagse
135 t/ho is nearest relative?
125 Has N/R been notified?
(Give Dato)
1555 Report the cxact position of your
inquiry on this cases
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)
14, Vhat is the Fhotograph Iios ?
B
NeBe 41l Promer names to be
Printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERSe
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SYNOPSIS . f

- P l L’t g8 ‘

CLAIDY, JOSEFH. '

(Clougherty, Jose).

Claidy, Joseph, Pvt. Co. "B", 1l03rd Infantry, reported buried July 21lst, Grave
Location Blank, signed S.L.Counor, lst Lieut. Chaplain.

November 5th,

KS 495 to 26th Division requests correct serial number this soldier.

November 1l5th,

XS 1510 to C.0., Field Hospital 102, referemce their report 77 of July 22nd,
requests correct name, number, company and organization soldier as reported.

November 17th.

Telegram D.0. 613 from 26th Division, reply to our XS 495 of November 5th,
advises correct name this soldier Joseph Clougherty, 67119, Co. "B", 103rad
Infantry.

November 26th.,

Pelegram from Field Ho spital 102, reply to our X8 1510, advises correct name
this soldier, Pvt. lst Class, Jose Clougherty, 67119, Co. "B", *OSrd Infentry.

February 2lst. ;
Memorandun requests present station of Chaplain George S. Connor.,
y
it
February 24th. : ﬁf
Y
W

Searchers record, Suspense Investigation, discloses discrepancies in neme and
date of death as reported.

XS 9802 to Chaplain George S. L. Connor, Jrd uorpo, reference (reve Location
Blank, reporting burial July 21st, of Josevh Claidy, Pvt. Co. "B", 103rd Infantry,
requests verification this report and source of information basis same.

March 3rd.

s 9912 to Chaplain George S.L.Connor expedites our wire of February 24th.

March 10th.

X5 9972, 2nd expedite.

March llthe.

Telegram from George (onnor, date d Headquarters, 3rd Corps, advises information
concerning this casualty may be obtained from Chief Burial Officer, 26th Division;
all records were left with him.

-]~ X
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L Mg

March 12th.

KS 4048 to 26th Division quotes advice from Chaplain Comnor in regard to informa-
tion, reference this casualty, obtainable from Chief nur1QI Officer with Division,
end requests verification.

March 3lst.

KS 4445 to 26th Division expedites our wire of March 12th.
Above wire returned with notation "26th Division sailed for U.S. March 26th.
April l1st.

K5 4459 to Lieut. Cripps, C.R.0. representative at Le lMans quotes adviee from
Chaplain Comnor as to where information original report obtainable, and requests
investigation to verify this information.

April 5th.

Telegram SA 128 from Lieut. Cripps, reply to our wire of April 1st, advises no
;ecord of Pvt. Joseph Claidy, Co. "B", 103rd Infentry, in files of that office
as 26th Division left Le Msns area Lor Brest for embarkation to U.b.

April 12th. /
_ . i
KS 4662 to ﬁLRJS. requests burial informatio and serial umbelgfron their
racords of Joseph Claidy oY Clougherty, Co. "B", 103rd IWfantfy, reported
buried July Zlst, at Bezu le Guery, in American Section Ce@étery, grave No.35.

i
i

il
Telegram from Grave Registration Service, reply to our ﬁi?@ of Aptil 12th,
advises their records show Pvt. Joseph Claidy, Co. "B", Tbord Infantry, buried

s in Grave No. 35, American Cemetery Bezue le Guery, Aisne, but no record of
serial number.

April l4th.

B e o

April 17th

KS 4702 to Effects Depot, Base Section No. 1, requests record of
receiving effects Fet. lcl Josenh blouoherty 67119 Co. B. 103rd
Inf.; aﬂd all information and who signed inventory of effects.

April 17th

K5 4703 to Graves Registration Service requests investigation be
made o ascertsin who was actually buried in grove reported to be
Joseph Claidy Co. B. 103rd Inf. ;

April 18%h

ire from Bffects Depot signed Kimball in reply %o our KS 4702
as follows: - No effects of Pvit lel Joseph Clougherty 67119
Go. Be. 103rd Inf were ever received at this depot Service record

received 8-2-18 Pinal stagement sent to the AG of the Army Wash



., 4

.‘.
o
¥~
Y
'y
|
-
i
13

ealvds sefomp oxalxx¢ 4398 o 8&0& J”
arisddo gilacags °1nu‘sonuﬁetex-.co:u
o e A JI0Le0iYitev aladliper bos

)

TomExod ui
ingh 19

inJ LOTI oL

[
il
& A
<

F2I8 rinxa™
--—-———-.i.i._—.

" -
| : s
4 < exor a2t vy = N +§ . . e Py Lo ' @8
o3 Gl Borah ¢ eTiw 1IN0 aedibeyxe woiaivid diaS o Thod 2%
! :
ST L - - - 5 e Epml et et ki Pea B s . .‘
. 5 B3R 23 P I ¢ Seliae solinivil 308" odidaton fiiw bemiwity oriw svodi
%
od3f lixgh
- * -~ p 2 P & . 1 - - 2 3 e g ' -~ % v » 2 2 A A
LY OUIVOL SodOLy @Al 37 I3 vidadabeamgint i 2.2 230gird dpoid o BRI
o ‘e o T § = X # r ol %
Bl IOl ona L eld JA-A-J U0 Jiacger fsal 190 1 olde 1013k oveite 0F 23 Tortod ni ylaan
g oo ldantioInl eind yRriev of polissilecvii
v -
o838 [iaod
o r (s AN v v . v o - . dre b T % 32 3 : { «
03 gEmiy.rd gal fTgh e Griw 7o 03 vicex ,eugin? doeil tor} ASL LB ssrasiod
T R i r - & i L T vfy §o ! y - ¥ g o s
DI TEC T #0 2018Y or grdedgle] B0l 0 , v0isdd BELY oVE 10 97109t
. ¥ id 3~ iR IUR = 973 iy % s 108§ X £ g ol2ivig 3as H
ACFT N 5 i §
’
e L e i Od & i E & ot O (o i d a8 :‘;. o SN or) O g
e ' R 3 z é . g
go3r 6 o SR AL - o IR ol YO LOIsiy DXSs3oL Ic 8 DL
oS0 O ¢ 5i% I o 4 | Sl R0 5 +9 24 i OSITLG
wOidf §i1g
- - v S 4 + o kv ¥ B = b N —— S——— o al
vl Tiwah To gl Yoo o3 yglges .seolvie cligydzigel avax o1t metanlelf
Dalncdsgnl sa%keT OhCT (MY .00 ,g8lsll dgeacl .3vY worz abroscT 1lsdl zsalvl
v g - & PRI Y [ » al . & o oy F Gt i e over ¥ p -
ie wBIUnET IS 3 £ o &2 4 O . a8 ¥ 14 <58 b - WO 12011 6N e A ST 2T, r
s TOUmm [atvod
) d3%f fixa
-—-o—-—.-o-—. - —
< k ! " T .
O SO pgdsigey (I .0 OokTodc suar  Jored 8iveili o S
it Y &’ i 3 R B« ~ P e e © oy » e
43 :.,' s 5 W OL ’\..{I_I( L IR IY B S&( o ¥5 B 218 LV
% i s e " e CHE 2 ¢ . ¥ ‘ 3
B3 has T UYOP:i eV 3113 Ofid | Aol 118 -
43V fixgs
g = % ' L ¢ i e e
N voONTtL 84 3 L 3 tRew S3avVa¥g G4 SL \.\ »
> 28 = :
21 TCaA s s E: B2 ] T RIYHSEBR O daA
g : i P e Bba M . .
Lasyit ot o L ‘.n}.L.“.L\.' 0 ’.}2’\ L

ig Jooel efopitE moxl oril
i : ’o To% =a
(- .OL

>
bepviscerx

; L
ﬂfJQ‘BGu

"
¥
¥
i
»
|

s B

p-?




Sheet No.
m‘ - kamh o

Epril 16%n

April 21st

April 21st

3

—

Synopsis Jose Clougherty

DC 1-6-19 No other information available.

Telegram from Graves Registration Service . in reply to our
XS 4703 of April 17th states case is being investigated.

Searchers investigation shows the following:-
Reported to Washington:- Clougherty, Joseph 67119 Co. B
103xd Inf. DWRIA 7-21-18 249 Form 4 Rpt. 222 26th Div
103rda Inf §-18-18
Authority fom DWRIA 7-21-18 1l8mc 249 DR 220 &-18-19 26hh
Pive. Joseph Clougherty 67119 Pvt., Co. Be. 103rda Inf.
DOW in Field Hospital 102 7-21-18 result of wounds received
in actione.

Qur letter to Graves Registration Sexrvice states facts
relating to this case and requesSis that body be exhumed in
order to establish identity of soldier.
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TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. FILE NUBER

FROM 1

DT :
FPleass {

NAME \‘: sk \ A \\.\ :}E(‘h‘:‘:‘} - = ﬁ HUBER & | | \q

=
RAMK . ORGANIZATION a

W] QUSsTion p [

1, Do darticulars of soldier . \‘ 7
Fiven zbovg azrse with Reeordg: \\\) j“‘
S

: -
, , iy T 2%
2- ¥ Dako of peatn.| | v L) =3l %
* I o BT
3 v . e e | |25 B
3. Cause and olzcc 3f lu?th. E L } % e g;q\
A 5.4:’ A\

> 4] Mugbor of Casunlty f‘&bl}Sgram

] o\ p e
e ¥ { ) \\ a3 et VA J
5. Date buriad. e \kx’g 2N\ Fi £

; : i’
6. Groave Locaficn, }f
(a) Complazto r'cord required. f
(b) Mauw:s of Cemutery or Com- F, ;
mune oaly required. T /‘ ,
7s ¥he reporhed burial, #: ~ A 5
I ," o iy / E:
8. | . Hap report been confirmad by _Hf
o 3 g f
{‘rv:‘{s Ow T
9 Report 2t to Jrave Markar.
10.  Ronort 15 to Idemkifiea rLion ,///
Tigh.
%1y Tho is nuarest rol &.ve?’
T Bis ¥/B beon notdfisa?
{Give Pata) - |

13.% Rgporb tie oxne$ wosidisn of

your inquiry oz tiis casi.

(Reoly ip 211 eases if no
information om recordy
14, “nnt 38 thoe Photogragh Ng. ¥ ,
- > -
NLB. ,,1}_ d“ogu‘ nemos te be : ;
printod in PLAIN BLOGK IETTEHS.
4




7O :» REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM s=

® ) ) R
Kkl S MOL_

sz vuesR |1 33 |

DATS ¢ //2@

Please furnish information as indicated helew rezarding the .following soldier:

v C/L A/0Y, JoSERPKH

NUMBER

WA, I VR L0 (A WA A TR U iy

RANK ORGANIZATION
FeT Q 5/0 3 &47’
. o, G JBSTION : ey 7
‘5 S 3 1 S J
i Le §Do particulars &f soldisr given 1(\3»)5 1%1:&. .
g above agree with Records" Blieg
g_ 2. {Date ¢f Death. @*) { WA e}
g . : Fsy -~
3‘ Cauee an.a. p]'aee o'f daatl‘l‘ : '& '\’r } §}{3:‘t? | vn‘g,U'\‘ N
z . 3 = i (S l" b 8
S NN i 4 1 3 o (N - PV
4, |Number of Casualty Cablegram. \L{‘) (Lo \a \d{u e
£ 5. §Date buried. (\};} .‘;’ }\3 ! i 9 -
6, §crave Locations ik [ ..é o N * % "\/ ’?\’_
! (a) Complete record required, f~"/ . - SR s | T
- {b) Neme of Cemetsry or Com- 3 0 a(;‘ o e AERtas - B u 5 ) evyd | A
mune only requirede : = ‘;««‘3 = v:\ rf l‘wa ol i
: 7. §¥hn reported burial? 3 Toal e f
t fe jHas reroru been coaufirmed by £ ’ 74
g & RaSAT ’ / - =
9. fReport as to Grave Markar. .
= 6] . - % 4
r].("..' Report as to Identification Tags. i ;i _' \ 1
; ) ot o | £ 7 4
§11, §Who is nearest relative? 1
i , o
12. jHas N/R boen notified! e
s 3
13- fReport the exact pusition of
gvour inguiry ¢z this case, : <
{Reply in all casos 1t no i
information on recosd} 3
514, ?‘«hat is the Fnotozrank Nol?
; b .
i
N.B. All Praper names t2 D2 i
printad 4n PLAIN BLOCZK IETTERG.
&
§
3 -
2
i




e

HEAD an“'JL‘. ROwUNIT 304
Graves Registration Service .

Soissons (Aisne)
. Moy 23, 1919
RAJ &U.Lu.: . g
Lieuts C. Il. Cameron, C.0.Unit "B,
' Following telegram received from Chlef, Graves Registration Service:
0 74 A TITY Y% s TV TIF ARAUR 2NY T g
%” L ) G‘ PIRAES. :O ‘I-uA?ieI: OJJX r GRavVi 'D’OJ .a.. __J-KI‘ Cl.».:. J_:'-."‘LJ.
BEZU LE GUERY SHOULD HAVE BOEN DISINMRRED INSTEAD w‘ NULIBER 45
REQUEST THIS BE DONE AND REFORT FORWARDED 70 THIS OFFICE G 222 E
KINIGHT, :
IZquStl gate and forward report as requested in telegram to this
office a arliest uOSBl ble dates

v
WILLIAY A&, G
vJ,Ji,&J_J P&, USAs

1st Inde.

Hdqss Gre Reg. Unit "B®, Torcy, Aisne. May 28, 1919. To: Hdgse Gres Rege Unit
304, Soissons, Aisne.

S ViU F W E RS NRIRICI PRI W0

1. Returned. Body in grave #35 American Cemetery at Bezu-le-Guery was disinterr ad.

but no means of identification found on body except the enclosed ring with the
initials “W.J.S." engraved on ite This ring was found on the man's finger.
The grave was well filled with water when openedo. This body was taken out of
- the grave and searched thoroly but no results obtained.

& S
€C/ILS 2 | ‘ N M. CAMERON,

Clst Lt. QUC. Comdg»

]

and ind, =
3 = s . A 3ol AN %t Q v Chsnf Lo rnn
I‘L(i‘ \'v::)' neoss [_Iyl i CC/_,_ ;{Fg\;, ».JO (Ss) Q"" ((513_{1{}) m@.‘j’ S_L, 1.’/19'. — EO- \J.-,‘.;.\., e ves
T v Yy K= oew, B an m
Re 1sf:1¢’: on uoruce, Hgzs o #5058, AFO 717, American fHi. e

rd

1 Replying to your telegram G 222 B, I have to invite your ati sntion to
1st indgrsement hereon, vherein is given informtion periail ~:- to,
Jgentification of body buried in greve ¥35 Americen Cemetery at Dezu~le~tucty
this confirms ny telegram lay 3lst ¥ 42565

“e Ie you can obtain definite 1id 1tification ’=;Zi":a_ this

sams to this office so that the ;”Lz\;; taken from the body me;

i T8 3 o . L o
tha, bé transniteed vO

Bffects Depot, i order vhav LT HES

ke Tal
vInLIgE A7

(‘e ~ry 1 m
Uu'.ﬂ.u....‘. -
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! 305693020023 029933303403 F900000870089170303000000000004099909090900999000200000101

SIGNAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY
5 TELEGRAM

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F.
SOISSONS JUMNE 1

CRBEF GRAVE$ §EGISTRATl0N SERVICE,

/94 AMERICAN E F TOURS,.
RETEL G 222 E\\Pﬁmoo ONLY IDENTIFICATION ON BODY IN G

IN GRAVE 35 AMERIC

-AN CEMTERY AT BEZU LEGUERY COMUA 1S A RING BEARING THE INITIALS

We Jo S. PERIOD CONFIRMATION BEJING MAJLED THIS DATE PERIOD.425 G,

GREBING,
220P

/,
f",’—'f:" o
@ P
i1
! L§
z
§ v
i /nopoy
H Ly By ¥
i )
f v 4
§ / f e
i § H 2 & .f
Wi A= g
_/r‘ h 0. C. Q y
o %
G.R.S. /¥,
é/ / " N 4
4
T {



Tours Moy 21a191%
- GAPTAIN Wke ke GREBISG.

GRAVES RECGISTRATION SERVICE omm'«m

g0ISsONs {AI9RE)

Betel 583 ¢ and confimmiien period Body i3 grave mwmbder 30 imerican Cemberyy

Bezu lo Guery should hove beon disiiterred instead of Huber 45 period Requost/

this be done and report fore {»‘_nd to thie office period G 222 B (4

PTFICIAL = KHIHD
ColaTOBTE ELe c to W0

e T P g
Beifiepezie AR Badyrs 5

S
4 b/l v
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Form i23-B
05— C.P.P.,Q.3.C. - 15,000,000--11-1-i8

SIGN. L Co0..PS, UNITED STATEL ARMY
TELEGRAM

_ RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F.
145 FX CM 75 RERBRYNALX OB OB
SO ISSONS MAY T ‘ \

CHIEF GRAVES REG | STARTION SERVICE \ ;_,r

TOURS
RETEL G 934 E AND ‘G 987 E PERIOD ADVISE GRAVE 45 AN CEMETERY
BEZUE LEXGEURY DISINTERRED NO TAG ON BODY COMJA CROSS MARKED
PYT GEORGE MAXWELL CO C 101 ST INFY PER1OD GRAVE 3
IARKED PRIVATE JOSEPH CLADY CO B 103 RD INFY PERJOD CONF IRMATION
FORWARDED THIS DATE PERIOD 333 G AL RN

o M S

GREB ING /.,; i t
"‘BE(‘:!“KB \
‘ '8 Mmlg‘“'

v " 0.C. Qi
. 8\_ G.R.S:

-
] +
x"*e‘_M
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HEADUARTERS-UNIT 304 -

ok . [Braves Registration Service S g
; % Soissons (Aisne)
& ,

" April 29, 1919,

1. The Adjutant General dlv'ects investization be made to ascertain identity
of body buried in grave 45 American Cemetery at Bezu le Guery, Aisne. Records’

at Tours show Private Joseph Clady, Company B, 103 Ini“mtry our:.ed in t’us grave
which is ev:.dertly not correct.

2e = Your prompt attention will be appreciated.
30 §C | el LELEAR A, .\A-".fo_l_:c.u&
C‘dpl)ta.in }:“.‘E\.o UDﬁ..
' | Ast, Inds
qus. Unit 2p= G.R. A

S. Tore: Aisne' o ‘; g2
Reg. Unit 304, Soissons, Agéne.—» 3,0 \ L 1919‘ To: C.0. Gr,
1, Returned.

Pursuant to0.above- Meﬁh%nﬂum grave 45 in Am

eri

Cemate:t% at Bezu le Geury, Aifsne fWas ;g;gen d’but no,tag found oga.n

body. ag and placard on czoSs of- grave 45 indi cate the. body to

be that of Pvt. Geo, thwell,x 05.,.’}0 10181: Infantry,
'.‘ {\-

2. Grave #55 in same Cemetery

Vv has- éross with tag a
Pvt. Joseph Clady, Co. 3, 10574 Infentry. & Jac thacondtor
3 Qg/,,,.-&——— PTG B
Ol /ILS: \ / - - CLINTON M. CAMERON,
\/ Ist Ly, Qe Comdg,
2nd;kfndo
Hg Gp Reg, 1%.204 QMG. S

Unit 204 QC. Soissons (A:L ne) lay 6, 1919, =~ To: Chief, Graves
Registration Service, Hgrs. S05. 4.2.0.-#717, a*vrlcc.n u-b

la With refe: 48 and GI87E, I have to invite
your attention to 1lst uwclo;s mwent hereon explaining this case in detail.

This confirms my telegrem # 333 G,
, \/{4/ A€ol

FILLIAL A, GIGBING
Cayua_n P, US4, -

rence to your tele:;rams GOZ4E
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CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE
ADJUTANT GRITRAL'S DEPARTMFNT

e " PRAMCRE
B
From ~ Central Records Office, A.P.0. 902,
To ~ Graves Registration Service, Tours.

Subject - Grave Location Blank,

i
1.§ With reference to the attached cepy of fGrave
Location Blanig for Joseph Claidy, Company "D'", 103rd Infantry,
and various taleﬁrwx coucerning this case, no record can be
found of Jouar\n Claidy in this organization, but both organiza-
tion and huébltql report Pvt. Josepir Clougherty, 67119, Company
nph, 103rd Infantry, died of wounds received in action July 2lst.

2. Trom the information received in this office,

there is little doubt -but what Clougherty and Claidy are identical,

the former namne beinz correct, but it is desired to substantiate
this belief before closinz the case.

3, It is desired that this grave be ememined .and, if
necessary, the body be exhwned, in en endeavour to owta1L Lha
correct name and number of this soldier.

] ] x5
Incl., ; .%/ ﬁ/

o '*p TJZ _)Y
KS/TR. ADJUTANT GENER/
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cory :

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

Claidy , Joseph.,

Pvt. Go. B, 103 Inf.

Dateof Burial - July 21, 1918.

Place of Burial Bezu le Guery.

-

American Sectional! femetery.
v

Grave No. 35,
Cross X
Identification tags.
3 <
Wa: one buried with body? Yes.

Was one fastemed to name peg

or stake used .as a grave marker? Yes.,

i

Reported by
Geo. S.L.Conngr, 1st Lt. Chaplain.

p LT R






Towrs, April 21, 191%.

Sravos Roglstration Sevvice,
Solseoms {Alsne) . , |
Vie FPreneh Line, B

Adjutent (emeral requests ixvestigation be mode to ascertaln whe is bduried in
‘greve 5B imerican Cemetery at Bozu 1o Ouery Dept Aisne commn msp refevence 49 IR
- ceordinates east 170 point 1 north 256 point 4 period Necords show Pvh Joseph |

Claidy Co 3 1054 Infantry burloed in this grave comma which is evidemily mot
coprocts G 987 B : :

OFFIC il / KEHIGHD Vo ff

Co M. NORTSHL Copy tos 2& G / : i ;

lat ltey U, Uike GRS V" 74

ACL/win Sgt Daly Oviginale

3:08 pm i
; |

1 |

Ser B




‘ Tours, April 21, 1919
Central Pecords Offlce,
Boergcss
Tetel CRO KB 4703 poriod Investigeting case of Joseph Claidy Co B 205xd
Infantrge
QFFICIAYL: miome
s M. HORIEEL Copy tos T &C ‘
Ist Lfe, U0, WBle GRS
AGifedn 8gt Dely in veply to "T=
2350 gm N\ {
_ NF
A
F e
g
-
(/
;

e



/ 7 - e R N Y e prure ey ery - o i
/ E, 2 T ) po e fnu’-nu‘“
2364-—C.P.P,,Q.M.C.  15,000,000—11-1-18

| SIGNA . C0O..PS, UNITED STATEL ARMY
WY e .o " TELEGRAM £

RE(;EIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F

83CRAXT80B
QURGES APL 17 19

GRAVES REG SVC

TOURS

CRO KS 4703 RE TEL APL 1 PLY TO OUR KS 4662 REPORTING YOUR

RECORDS SHOW JOSEPH CLAIDY CO B 103 INF BURIED IN GRAVE 35 AMN

lCEMETERY BEZUERE LE GUERY AISNE REQUEST INVESTIGATION BE MADE TO

\

ASCERTAlN WHO WAS ACTUALLY - .BURIED IN THIS GRAVE AND WTHETHER OR NOT
SOLD'ER DIED IN HOSPITAL

, DAVIS T, e
ﬁ‘ér 2 égﬁ

il

903P ' \
133 10/ R BORIVED \

ﬂffli}fﬂvr’jg
\
A 9 C-



Y ol A ) R -
| AT (TN

April 14, 1919,

Rotel ORGKS 4662 pariod Resords show Pyt Joseph Olaldy Co B 105xd Inf buried in
grevo B Jmoplomm Cemctery Besu le Guery {iisue) poriod Recoris B0 not show sorial

rmbors
| ~ H
Oa 29 ENIGHD?, ACTING Gl =y
' A i
} &
lst Lieat,, U8, %&ch \ v

4325 rm ~8gt Daly Original



Form 23-B

\ 2364 —C.P.P.,,Q.\C. 15, ‘*A)O(Hl!llﬁ
SIGNA. COR S, UNITED STATES 1R i ""j

TELEGRAM

4

REGEiV»ED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F.

B56 CR PO 47 0B
BOURGES APL 12 TH1919 | /

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TOURS
CRO K8 4662 WIRE BURIAL INFORMATION AND SERIAL NUMBER FROM YOUR
RECORDS OF JOSEPH CLAIDY OR CLOUGHERTY CO B 103 RD INF REPORTED
BURJIED JULY 21 AT BEZU LE GUERY IN AMERICAN SECTIONAL CEMETERY

GRAVE NUMBER 35.
DAVIS

344P




TO: ~ REGIS:IATION BRANCH, G.R.S,

FROM t=

Pleass furnish information as indicated below regarding

/ 'S} ; f
«‘(l 4 ,

ORGANTZATION

the following soldier:

‘A,“CG”INUMEER

I

]

NO, QUEST JIN

RETLY

v X 7
# 1. Do particulars of saldicr given &j“
% above agree with Records?
%- 2+ Date of Death.’
3.1 Cause and place of deaths

1 44| Number of Casualty Jsblegram A
1' .
i B Date :buriedo {

.- % P

6.] Crave Lgcation & ,
(2) Complets record requirad

| (b) Name of Cemeisry or Coamune V)

: only reguired
£ 7.| Who reported buricl:
i
1 ©.{ Has report becn confirmed by
f G.R.S. A8 Fav STy
5‘ g \J { 0 A
1 ! 3 C{ YE,H&"" D b ol Y 1Y
& 9, { Report as tc Grave Markers. LE R o
¥ €

1C.¢ Report as to Tdertification
Tagse ¢

Who is newest relative!l

e

. Has N/R.bpe=n rotified?
{#2ro Datsl

ST T Sy e
o
=

Repor% ths cxact position o

Four inquiry on nhig saed.

]

b

{

i

3

!

1‘ o= vy >

"% {Reply in 4l casse 1f ua
3

?

Lp e A PP A Sy s A A
l:u.O‘."lm:.A"_'.O‘,'l G PRUerd s

¥ 14,4 Wnot 33 whe BEhovrazragh Ne. 4
o~ — WAET o ey D e — AT B GO S0 . W Ak e, ML S —
5 .
bt

N,b« Al Prapes naes to be
in PLAIN BELOCK LETIERS.

&

£ f

Y

printod

Bae



Rk Exiie Sea®d . a5 {Re=} 103 xd.. Inf.._\

Date of Death . ..evueeeeeeeieeaeeeiiiiseeeserseraeunnnnssetitisaseasenunnensenases ’

CHS soeobmath00a o8t eoiad005oEa00 4o 00auaBa0a0a0 3 aPE00s0030SRE IS AbORORBAtEGE00000S
Paterof BUial. . i & ols oa/sloiers slsicielelshlsls/aleloiaiaiolois sislsiois sisials o o a8 Socup oo gk oee
Grave No.. 55 ....................................................................
Cemetery ...... &’.Am,e-r Cem.B.ezu-Le_Guery.‘ ........
... fo0T = 7>/

Group 1/393 /

For additional data use reverse side
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NUMBER.

PERSON 0" ot = SHeE i PLACE ... .

SUBJECT......

001£)vv

8°£62
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r g T/ . o S
GRAVE LOCA rin 3LA~N$/

£ s L_OCA,TION OF THE GRAVE OF "%
..... Clafdys T i s lJoReph R At

(Surname.) - (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departm?:nt.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

American )ﬁbﬂ Cemetery

Headboard? ........... RO G116 e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

J

Was one buried with bod\

Was one fastened to name peg or 17(\\:! o
stake used as a grave markcr? ........ TN pp——

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY: | 7 :
&Cﬂ .)-:[: QV\M m, . Jst LbtsChaplaine .
(Slgnatule and Rank of Reporting Officer.) >

This portion to be Sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

7 g Ul BJQ“

1~



